

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

10-24-2017

State v. Zavala Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44675

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Zavala Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44675" (2017). *Not Reported*. 4192.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4192

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	5
ARGUMENT	6
The Prosecutor Committed Misconduct, Rising To The Level Of Fundamental Error, When, In His Rebuttal Closing Argument, He Falsely Stated It Was “Untrue” That The State Offered To Dismiss Charges Prior To Trial	6
A. Introduction	6
B. Standard Of Review	6
C. The Prosecutor’s Statement Plainly Constituted Misconduct And Violated Mr. Zavala’s Constitutional Right To A Fair Trial	7
D. The Prosecutorial Misconduct Was Not Harmless	10
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Com. v. Carroll, 789 N.E.2d 1062 (Mass. 2003).....9

State v. Abdullah, 158 Idaho 386 (2015).....10

State v. Estes, 111 Idaho 423 (1986).....7

State v. Field, 144 Idaho 559 (2007).....6, 7

State v. Lankford, 162 Idaho 477 (2017).....10

State v. Moses, 156 Idaho 855 (2014).....10

State v. Perry, 150 Idaho 209 (2010).....6, 7

State v. Rothwell, 154 Idaho 125 (Ct. App. 2013).....9, 10

Statutes

Idaho Code § 19-2514.....4

Rules

Idaho Criminal Rule 35(a).....4

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. CONST. amends. V & XIV, § 17
